RECEIV	ED JUN. 1	7, 2009	WA. I			COMM.	<b>ORIGI</b>	NAL T	<b>FG-091</b>
Tariff No	6	ŕ		SUB 8	3/21/09	16	_Revised I	Page No.	23
Company N	Jame/Permit Nu	ımber: Sa	nitary Se	rvice Co,	INC G-14	•			
	Trade Name: S		•			vices, INC			
					<del></del>				-
	Item	<u> 100 – Res</u>	idential S	Service	Monthly Ra	tes (continue	ed on next	page)	-
	s item apply:						**		
. ,	l waste collecti	•	•	• `	, ,			-	
	dential propert iniums, etc., w								
	equired by a lo								
	ste service mus								
•	rtment building			•		•			
manage	_	,							
J					•				•
	elow apply in tl		_						
	-14 except the							_	
	ste service is a	vailable in a	a limited	area as de	scribed on p	age 26 and d	epicted on	the attac	hed map
A-1.	,	T	·	<del></del>	I		I		
Number of			Recycle	Yardwast	Number of	٠		. Recycle	Yardwast
Units or Type	Frequency of	Garbage	Service	e Service	Units or Type	Frequency of	Garbage	Service	e Service
of Container	Service	Service Rate	Rate	Rate	of Container	Service	Service Rate	Rate	Rate
/licro-mini				<u> </u>	60-64 Toter	WG/EOWR	16.20 (A)	3.99	10.70
/lini can					60-64 Toter	EOWG/EOWR	9.50 (A)	3.99	10.70
Recycle only	/EOWR	n/a	4.99	11.70	60-64 Toter	MG/EOWR	6.08 (A)	3.99	10.70
/lini Can	WG/EOWR	9.84 (A)	3.99	10.70	90-96 Toter	WG/EOWR EOWG/EOWR	25.59(A)	3.99 3.99	10.70
Vini can	EOWG/EOWR MG/EOWR	6.11 (A) 4.05 (A)	3.99 3.99	10.70	90-96 Toter 90-96 Toter	MG/EOWR	14.19(A) 8.68 (A)	3.99	10.70
Vlini can Can	WG/EOWR	12.03 (A)	3.99	10.70	30-30 TOLEI	IVIG/LOVVIX	0.00 (/-)	0.00	10.70
Can	EOWG/EOWR	7.19 (A)	3.99	10.70					
Can	MG/EOWR	4.60 (A)	3.99	10.70					
2 Cans	WG/EOWR	16.77 (A)	3.99	10.70					
Frequen	cy of Service (	Codes:	WG=We	ekly Garb	age; EOWG	Every Othe	r Week Ga	ırbage;	
MG=M	onthly Garbage								٠
				very Other V	Veek Recycling	g; MR=Monthl	y Recycling		
Jote 1. De	scription/rules	List others		nrogram a	re shown on	page 25			
	scription/rules					· • —	and map	A-1	
	addition to the						.15 (R)		plies, and
	ds to be added								<b>.</b>
			0 0	•	· ·				
lotes for th	is item are cont	inued on n	ext page.				•		
				Note 3 re	ecycling serv	rice rates on	this page e	xpire: <u>Ju</u>	ine 30, 201
				•					
ssued by:	Paul Razore	·							
ssucu by	i adi itazoit								
ssue date:	July 17, 2009		*				Effectiv	e Date: S	Sep 1,2009
	, ,		(F	or Officia	l Use Only)				
			(1						
S 1 . ST	m C		<b>~</b> .				n		

RECE	<b>VED JUN. 17,</b> 2			LORIGINAL TG-0911
Tariff N	o. <u>6</u>	SUB	8/21/09	4 Revised Page No. 24
-	•	er: Sanitary Service Co ary Service Co, INC & I	-	
	<u>Item 100 – Res</u>	sidential Service – Mont	hly Rates (continued fro	m previous page)
Note 4:		n for partially filled can		re picked up on a particular trip. en if customer fails to set
Note 5:	circumstances outside toter more thanN/2	e the control of the drive	r, the driver is required tach the truck. The char	roll-out charges where, due to to move an automated cart or ge for this roll-out service is:
Note 6:	The charge for an occ regular pickup is:	asional extra residential	bag, can, unit, toter, mi	ni-can, or micro-mini can on a
			Rate per receptacle,	
		Type of receptacle	per pickup	••• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
•		32-gallon can or unit	\$ 4.35 (A)	
		Mini-can	\$	
	٠	Micro-mini can	\$ N/A	
		60-gallon toter	\$ 8.70(A)	
•		90-gallon toter	\$ 13.05 (A)	
		Bag	\$ 4.35 (A)	
		Other:	\$	
Note 7:	per can/unit. Service customer resides. No	will be rendered on the	normal scheduled picku service be provided on	n call" basis, at \$_8.73 (A) p day for the area in which the other than normal scheduled
		· .		
		•		
ssued b	y: Paul Razore			
ssue dat	e: July 17 2009			Effective date: Sep 1, 2009
		(For Offici	al Use Only)	
Dookst N	Jo TG	Data		D <sub>17</sub> ,

RECEIVED	<b>JUN</b>	. 17,	2009 W	A. U'I	Γ. & '	<b>TRA</b> J	NS. C	COMM. O	RIGI	NAL	<b>TG-0</b>	9114
Tariff No6						8/21/			evised Pa			<b>-</b> .
Company Name Registered Trad	:/Permit le Name	Numl : Sani	ber: Sanita itary Servic	ary Servi ce Co, IN	ice Co, IC & R	INC C	}-14 lg Serv	ices, INC	·	,	<del> </del>	
			Item 105	– Multi-	<u>-family</u>	Service	<u>e – Mo</u>	nthly Rates				
Service Area: All	of our ser	vice are	ea shown in A	Appendix /	A except	t the city	of Fernd	lale				
			60-64	90	0-96			•	2 V	1 <sub>2</sub>	2 Va	da
Permanent Service Monthly Rent, if	32 Ga	<u>ıllon</u>	Gallon	Ga	allon	1 1	Yard	1 ½ Yards	2 Ya	ards	3 Yai	ras
Applicable												
First Pickup	2.52	(A)	3.84 (A	6.03	(A)	22.52	<u>(A)</u>	29.65 <b>(A)</b>	36.79	(A)	48.87	(A)
Each Additional							<b>(4)</b>		1 24.15	(4)	25.12	(4)
Pickup	2.52	(A)	3.84 (A)	6.03	(A)	13.17	(A)	18.66 (A)	24.15	$\frac{(A)}{(A)}$	35.13	(A) (A)
Special Pickups	22.52	(A)	23.84 (A			33.17	(A)	38.66 (A) 105.03 (A)	44.15 134.87	(A) (A)	<del></del>	
Monthly Minimum	12.25	<u>(A)</u>	19.31 <u>(A</u>	<u>)</u> 30.14	( <u>A</u> )	75.21	<u>(A)</u>	105.03 (A)		757		727
Initial Delivery						14.09		14.09	14.09		14.40	71.
Pickup Rate						25.78	<u>(A)</u>	28.59 <b>(A)</b>	45.62	(A)	54.17	(A)
Rent per Calendar						.75		1.03	1.47		2.13	
Day Rent Per Month	<del> </del>					22.41	<del> </del>	30.91	44.15		63.84	
Frequency of Serv	ice Codes	: W=w	eekly; EOW -	Every ot	ther wen	t; M = M	ionthly;	Other		_		
Note 1: The red	cycling o	charge	of: \$_0.2	25 per 32	<u>gallon</u>	<u>s and \$</u>	1.70 pe	<u>er yard needs t</u>	<u>o be add</u>	led to th	<u>ie above</u>	<u> </u>
rates.	Descript	tion/ru	iles related	to recyc	ling pro	ogram a	are shov	wn on page 2	<u> 29                                    </u>	•		
Note 2: The ch	arge inc	luded	in this rate	for yard	lwaste i	is: \$ <u>1</u>	<u> </u>	Description/	rules rela	ated to	yardwas	te
progra	am are sl	hown (	on page	29 .								
Note 3: A recy			if applicabl	le) of: \$_	_0 <u>.06_r</u>	<u>er 32 g</u>	allons a	and \$0.34 (A)	per yard	l neeas	to be au	<u>dea</u>
to the a	bove rat	<u>es</u> .	1 1.6	•		1	: c c	ita ara ni	alrad un (	~~ 0 <b>n</b> ai	etionlar t	win
Note 4: Custon	mers WI	ll be c	harged for	service r	equesu	ea even	. 11 15W) 	er units are pit ill be given if	oustome	Ju a pai r fails t	n set	πp.
				nany mie	eu cans	s. INO C	rean w	iii de given ii	cusionic	i iaiis t	O SCI	
Note 5: The cl	acies ou	t 10f C	collection.	vtra resid	dential	can un	it toter	r, mini-can, or	micro-n	nini car	on a re	gular
picku	_	anoc	Lasionai C	Alla Iosio	aciitiai	can, an	11, 10101	, 1111111 0411, 01	1111010 11			5
pickuj	<i>J</i> 13.		Rate p	er receptac	cle,	7. [		·		Rate	per recept	tacle,
Туре	of recepta	acle		er pickup		_		Type of receptac	le		per pickup	)
32-gall	on can or	unit	\$ 2.83	(A)		_	1 YD			\$ 15.2		· · ·
60-gall	on toter		\$ 4.46	(A)		-	1 ½ Yar	rd		\$ 21.7		
90-gall	on toter		\$.6.96	(A)			2 yard			\$ 28.2		
			\$				3 Yard			\$ 41.2		
Note 6: Custo	mers ma	ıy reqi	uest no moi	re than o	ne pick	cup per	month.	, on an "on cal	I" basis,	at \$1	12.25 (A	<u>.)                                    </u>
per ca	.n/unit.	Servic	e will be re	endered (	on the	normal	schedu	led pickup day	y for the	area in	which t	ne
custor	ner resid	les. N	lote: If cus	stomer re	quires	service	be pro	vided on other	r tnan no	rmai sc	neautea	Ĺ
picku	p day, ra	ites for	r special pi	ckups w	ill appi	.y. roovolir	na convi	ice rates on th	ie nada f	vnire:	June 30	2010
•				IN.	vote 3	recyclin	ig servi	ice lates on the	is page c	,xpiie	ounc oo.	<u>, 2010</u>
Issued by: Pau	l Razore	;										
Issue date: July	17 2009	9							Effectiv	ve date:	Sep 1, 2	2009
				(Fo	r Offic	ial Use	Only)					
Docket No. TG	r			_ Date:					Ву:			

Tariff No. <u>6</u>			SUB 8/21	,		<b>NAL. TG-0911</b> 4 d Page No. <u>28</u>
Company Name/Pe	i+ Numl	-an Canitary C	arrias Co. INC	C 11		
* *		•	•		TNIC	
Registered Trade N	lame: Sani	tary Service Co	, INC & Kecyc	ling Services	, INC	
		<u>Item 105 – Mu</u>	ılti-family Serv	ice – Monthl	y Rates	,
Service Area: All of o				ty of Ferndale		
Permanent Service	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard			
Monthly Rent, if						
Applicable First Pickup	61.47 <b>(A</b>	) 87.79 (A)	108.86 (A)		·	
First Pickup Each Additional	61.47 <b>(A</b>	) 81.13 (A)	100.00 (A)		<del></del>	
Pickup	46.11 <b>(A</b>	) 68.08 (A)	91.09 <b>(A)</b>			
Special Pickups	66.11 (A		111.09 (A)			
Monthly Minimum	250.35 (A		482.84 <b>(A)</b>			
Initial Delivery	18.34	18.34	18.34			
Pickup Rate	60.07 (A)		114.34 (A)			
Rent per Calendar						1
Day	2.58	2.92	3.31			
Rent Per Month	77.09	87.62	99.12			
Frequency of Service (	Codes: W=we	ekly: EOW – Ever	v other went; M =	Monthly; Othe	<u></u>	
receptacle	es out for coge for an oc	ollection.	esidential can,		e given if custome	r fails to set  nini can on a regular  Rate per receptacle,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	receptacle	per pick			of receptacle	per pickup
32-gallon c	an or unit	\$ 2.83 <b>(A)</b>		4 YD		\$ 54.27 <b>(A)</b>
60-gallon to	oter	\$ 4.46 <b>(A)</b>		6 Yard		\$ 80.32 <b>(A)</b>
90-gallon to	oter	\$ 6.96 <b>(A)</b>		8 yard	<u>.</u>	\$ 107.41 <b>(A)</b>
		\$				
customer	n/unit. Ser resides. N	vice will be rend ote: If custome special pickups	dered on the no r requires servi s will apply.	rmal schedul ce be provide	an "on call" basis, ed pickup day for to do on other than no on this page expire	he area in which the rmal scheduled
Issued by: Paul Ra	azore					
Issue date: July 17	2009				Effectiv	re date: Sep 1, 2009
		()	For Official Us	e Only)		
Docket No. TG-		Da	te:		By:	

### RECEIVED JUN. 17, 2009 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-091148 SUB 8/21/09 8 Revised Page No. 35 Tariff No. 6 Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Service Co, INC G-14 Registered Trade Name: Sanitary Service Co, INC & Recycling Services, INC Item 207 - Excess Weight - Rejection of Load, Charges to Transport The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any toter container, stationary packer, or drop box which, upon reasonable inspection: Appears to be overloaded; Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded; Would cause the company to violate load limitations or safe vehicle operation; and/or Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity. For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply: Type/Size of Maximum Weight Type/Size of Maximum Weight Container, Drop Box, Allowance Container, Drop Box, Allowance Toter, or Cart (in pounds) Toter, or Cart (in pounds) 3 Yard Container 600 32 Gallon Can 65 800 100 4 Yard Container 60-64 Gallon Toter 6 Yard Container 1200 150 90-96 Gallon Toter 8 Yard Container 1600 200 1 Yard Container 300 1 ½ Yard Container 400 2 Yard Container Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: Type/Size of Type/Size of Charge Charge Container, Drop Box, Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Toter, or Cart \$ 99.93 **(A)** per Container 3 Yard Container 32 Gallon Can \$ 4.35 (A) per Can \$ 8.70 (A) per Toter 4 Yard Container \$134.45 **(A)** per Container 60-64 Gallon Toter \$198.13 (A) per Container 6 Yard Container \$13.05 (A) per Toter 90-96 Gallon Toter \$ 41.45 (A) per Container \$261.63 (A) per Container 1 Yard Container 8 Yard Container \$ 56.91 (A) per Container 1 ½ Yard Container per \$ 2 Yard Container \$ 71.06 **(A)** per Container per Item 208 -UNLATCH/UNLOCK CHARGES An unlatch/unlock charge of \$2.44 (A) per enclosure per pickup will be assessed where gates or locks must be opened and closed to pickup the container.

Issued by: Paul Razore			
Issue date: July 17 2009			Effective date: Sep 1, 2009
	(For Official Use Only	7)	
Docket No. TG-	Date:		By:

RECEIVED JI	IN. 17, 200			COMM.	ORIGINAI	_TG-09114
Tariff No. 6	-	SU	B 8/21/09	7]	Revised Page N	o. <u>38</u>
Company Name/Per Registered Trade Na	the state of the s	•				
•	Item 240 –	Container Service	ce – Dumped in	n Company's V	ehicle	
•		ompacted Materi	ial (Company-c	wned containe		
•		Rates stated pe	r container, per	pickup		
Service Area: All o	f our service are	ea shown in App	endix A except	the City of Fer	ndale.	
				of Container		
Permanent Service	32 Gallon	60-64 gallon	90-96 Gallon	1Yard		_2Yard
Monthly Rent, if applicable	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
First Pickup	\$ 2.52 (A)	\$ 3.84 (A)	\$ 6.03 (A)	\$ 22.52 (A)	\$ 29.65 <b>(A)</b>	\$ 36.79 (A).
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 2.52 (A)	\$ 3.84 (A)	\$ 6.03 (A)	\$ 13.17 <b>(A)</b>	\$ 18.66 (A)	\$ 24.15 <b>(A)</b>
Special Pickups	\$ 22.52 (A)	\$ 23.84 (A)	\$ 26.03 (A)	\$ 33.17 (A)	\$ 38.66 (A)	\$ 44.15 <b>(A)</b>
Monthly Minimum	\$ 10.91 (A)	\$ 16.63 (A)	\$ 26.11 <b>(A)</b>	\$ 37.93 (A)	\$ 51.48 (A)	\$ 65.05 <b>(A)</b>
Temporary Service	Φ.	φ	\$	\$ 14.09	\$ 14.09	\$ 14.09
Initial Delivery Pickup Rate	\$ 10.91 (A)	\$ 16.63 (A)	\$ 26.11 (A)	\$ 14.09 \$ 25.78 (A)	\$ 28.59 (A)	\$ 45.62 (A)
Rent Per Calendar	\$ 10.91 (A)	\$ 10.03 (A)	\$ 20.11 (A)	\$ .75	\$ 1.03	\$ 1.47
Day						
Rent Per Month	\$	\$	\$	\$ 22.41	\$ 30.91	\$ 44.15
charged fo be given for Note 2: Permanent	rnment requires r service reques or partially fille Service: If ren If rent is not sh	more frequent so sted, even if fewe d containers. It is shown, the ra own, it is to be in	ervice or unless or containers are nate for the first included in the r	s putrescibles a e serviced on a pickup and eac ate for the first	re involved. Coparticular trip.  h additional pic	Istomer will be No credit will
	` .	1 0,	-			•
		,				
			4			
Issued by: Paul Raz	zore					
Issue date: July 17 2	2009				Effective dat	e: Sep 1, 2009
issue date. July 17 2		(For Of	ficial Use Only	7)	Livouvo aut	
D 1 (3) TC		<b>T</b>			D.,,	
Docket No. TG-		Date:			_ By:	

Tariff No6		SUB 8/21	/09	7Revised Pa	age No. <u>39</u>
Company Name/Permit Nu Registered Trade Name: S	-			JC	
Registered Trade Name: 5	Sanitary Service	co, inc & Recycli	ing services, in	NC .	·
Ite	em 240 – Contair	ner Service – Dum	ped in Compan	v's Vehicle	
200		ed Material (Comp	<del>-</del>		
	-	stated per containe	•	,	
Service Area: All of our se	ervice area show	n in Appendix A e	xcept the City of	of Ferndale.	
	T	Circ	e or Type of Co	ntoinar	
Permanent Service	3 Yard		6 Yard		
Monthly Rent, if applicable	\$	\$	\$	\$	
First Pickup	\$ 48.87 <b>(A)</b>	\$ 61.47 <b>(A)</b>	\$ 87.79 <b>(A)</b>	\$108.86 (A)	
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 35.13 (A)	\$ 46.11 (A)	\$ 68.08 (A)	_ <del> </del>	
Special Pickups	\$ 55.13 (A)	\$ 66.11 (A)	\$ 88.08 (A)	\$ 111.09 (A)	
Monthly Minimum	\$ 89.87 (A)	\$115.42 (A)	\$167.44 (A)	\$ 215.44 (A)	
	1 + 3333				
Temporary Service		<del></del>			
Initial Delivery	\$ 14.40	\$ 18.35	\$ 18.35	\$ 18.35	
Pickup Rate	\$ 54.17 <b>(A)</b>	\$ 60.07 <b>(A)</b>	\$ 89.38 <b>(A)</b>	\$ 114.34 <b>(A)</b>	
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$ 2.13	\$ 2.57	\$ 2.92	\$ 3.31	
Rent Per Month	\$ 63.84	\$ 77.09	\$ 87.62	\$ 99.17	
charged for service be given for partial Note 2: Permanent Service	ce requested, ever ally filled contains te: If rent is show	en if fewer containe	ers are serviced first pickup an	on a particular tr	
					•
Accessorial charges assess	ed (lids, tarping,	unlocking, unlatch	ing, etc.):		
,				•	
			t .		
		•			
. 11 D 1D		,	··.		
Issued by: Paul Razore			,		
Issue date: July 17 2009				Effective	date: Sep 1, 2009
		(For Official Use	Only)		
e de la companya de La companya de la co		(1 of Official Use	Omy)		
Docket No. TG-	Τ	Date:		By:	

<u>RECEIVED JU</u>	N. 17	<u>, 200</u>				<b>UKIGINA</b>	J 1 (5-09114)
Tariff No. 6			S	UB 8/21/09	13	_Revised Page N	lo42
Company Name/Perr Registered Trade Name							
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			
					•		
	<u>Iter</u>		npacted Materia		in Company's wned container		
Service Area: All of	our ser	vice are	_			rndale.	
		-		Size or Tv	pe of Container		
Permanent Service	1	Yard	1 1/2 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard		6 Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$ 41.4	5 (A)	\$ 56.91 <b>(A)</b>	\$ 71.06( <b>A</b> )	\$ 99.33 <b>(A)</b>	\$ 134.45(A)	\$ 198.13 (A)
Special Pickups	\$		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Temporary Service						·	
Pickup Rate		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
be given for Note 2: For multi-fa	amily c	ustome				adjustment.	
Accessorial charges	assesse	d (lids,	tarping, unlock	ing, unlatching	, etc.):	·	
					•		
•							
	]	Note 3	recycling servi	ice rates on thi	is page expire:	June 30, 2010	
	•						
Issued by: Paul Raze	ore						
Issued by: Paul Raze Issue date: July 17 2			(For C	Official Use On	ly)	Effective da	te: Sep 1, 2009

# RECEIVED JUN. 17, 2009 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-091148 Tariff No. \_\_6 \_\_ 35 Revised Page No. 1

Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Service Co, INC G-14 Registered Trade Name: Sanitary Service Co, INC & Recycling Services, INC

Page Number	Current Revision		Page Number	Current Revision	 Page Number	Current Revision	
Title Page	0		20	0	40		0
1	35		21	2	41		0
2	3		22	0	42		13
3	0		23	16	43		11
. 4	. 2		24	4	44		0
5	1		25	1	45		0
6	1		26	8	46		9
7	0		27	15	47		0
. 8	0		28	15	Appendix A		0
9	0		29	- 1	Map	A-1	
10	. 0		30	0	Letter	A-6	
11	. 0		31	0	Map	A-7	
12	0		32	. 0			
13	0		33	0			
14	0		34	2			
15	0	i	35	8			
16	0		36	0			$\Box$
17	3		37	7			
18	4		38	· 7			
19	0		39	7			

## **CHECK SHEET**

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.

# Supplements in Effect

### **NONE**

Issued by: Paul Razore		
Issue date: July 17 2009		Effective date: Sep 1, 2009
	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG-	Date:	By:

T 'CCNT C	SUB 8/21/09	A Daviged Dage Ma 10
Tariff No. <u>6</u>		4Revised Page No <u>18</u>
1 2	er: Sanitary Service Co, INC G-14	
Registered Trade Name: Sani	tary Service Co, INC & Recycling S	ervices, INC
	Item 55 – Over-sized or Over-weigh	nt Cans or Units
The company reserves the right mini-can) which, upon reasons	nt to reject pickup of any residential able inspection exceeds the size and	receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or micro weight limits shown in Item 20.
• If the receptacle exceed closed, but the compar	ds the size and/or limits stated in Ite y transports the materials, the follow	em 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be wing additional charges will apply:
	\$4.35 (A) Per 32 Gallon Unit Re	
	\$2.52 (A) Per 32 Gallon Unit Co	ommercial
Note: For charges applying or	n overweight toters, carts, container	s, or drop boxes see item 207.
	<u>Item 60 – Overtime Per</u>	<u>iods</u>
	nal charges when providing services lude Saturdays, Sundays, and the fo	s, at customer request, during overtime llowing holidays:
New Years Day		Labor Day
Washington's Birthday	y	Veterans Day
Memorial Day		Thanksgiving
Independence		Christmas Day
Time is to be recorded to the returninal until the time it return		n the time the company's vehicle leaves the
	ssessed to customers for overtime of	r holiday work performed solely for the
company's convenience.	$\mathcal{L}_{-1}$	31.52
service then the 4 hour mini	lays will have a 4 hour minimum un	31.52 less more than one customer requests overtim customer with total time billed not to exceed minimum charge)
Issued by: Paul Razore		
Issue date: July 17 2009		Effective date: Sep 1, 2009
	(For Official Use Onl	у)

ECEL	ED JU	N. 17, 2009 WA. UT. & '	FRANS, COMM	LORIGINAL T	G-0911
ariff No.	<u>6</u>	SUB	8/21/09	2_Revised Page No.	21
ompany ]	Name/Perr	nit Number: Sanitary Service Co,	INC G-14		
		ne: Sanitary Service Co, INC & R			
		Item 80 – Carry-ou	at Service, Drive-Ins		
ovide ca hicle car	rry-out ser n be driven	ss the following additional charges vice of cans/units not placed at the to within five feet of the cans/unit	curb, the alley, or others using improved access	r point where the comp ss roads commonly avai	any's
ıblic use.	Driveway	ys are not considered improved acc	cess roads commonly av	vailable for public use.	
			Ra	ate	
	Charge fo	or Carry-outs	Residential Per Unit, Per Pickup	Commercial Per Unit, Per Pickup	
	Cans, uni	ts, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans be carried out over 5 feet, but	1.67 (A)	.55 (A)	
		additional 25 feet, or fraction of	.35 (A)	.55 (A)	
		drive-in charges shown below mu		ate	
	Charge fo	or Drive-ins (per pickup)	Residential	Commercial	
	Daires inc	an deivouvova of over 125 foot	Per Pickup	Per Pickup	
		on driveways of over 125 feet, han 250 feet	1.08 (A)	.55 (A)	
	Drive-ins	on driveways of over 250 feet, han 1/10 mile.	2.16 (N)	1.10 (N)	,
		1/10 mile over 1/10 mile.	1.08 (N)	.55 (N)	
	Note:	For the purpose of assessing drive single residence. If a driveway p drive-in fees will be assessed.	e-in fees, a driveway is rovides access to multi	defined as providing ac ple residences or accou	ecess to a nts, no
•				-	
sued by:	Paul Razo	pre			
sue date:	July 17 20	009	·	Effective date: Se	p 1, 2009
		(For Official	al Use Only)		

Date:

By:\_\_\_\_

Docket No. TG-